
Kuldīga
19.02.2011

1 Daktere Diāna 17.07.94 Limbažu un Salacgrīvas nov. SS 7,94 7,95 A. Ķirsis
2 Pavloviča Laura 15.10.95 Jelgavas nov. SC 7,98 8,04 L.Nagle
3 Kaupe Jolanta 18.03.95 Valmieras BSS 8,13 8,09 R.Ravinskis
4 Latiševa-Čudare Gunta 09.03.95 Rēzeknes BJSS 8,10 8,14 I. Cipruss
5 Pelte Linda 21.12.95 BJC IK "Auseklis" 8,30 8,26 M.Lūse
6 Zaķe Krista Paula 18.10.95 Kuldīgas nov. SS 8,23 8,37 I.Stukule
7 Susekle  Ginta 14.11.94 Saldus SS 8,31 M.Dambe
8 Virse Sindija 30.05.94 Valmieras BSS 8,35 R.Ravinskis
9 Kļaviņa Lizete 11.05.95 Talsu nov. SS 8,41 J.Vīriņš
10 Traumane Evelīna 06.08.95 Iecavas nov. SS"Dārtija" 8,49 D. Vizule
11 Japiņa Alīna 12.10.95 Krāslavas SS 8,52 I.Umbraško
12 Ivanova Jana 14.01.95 BJC IK "Auseklis" 8,55 M.Lūse
13 Andersone  Laura 25.03.95 Saldus SS 8,59 M.Dambe
14 Nīce Santa 27.03.94 Ventspils nov. BJSS 8,60 A.Kiršteins
15 Čulāde Alise 23.07.94 Aizkraukles nov. SS 8,61 M.Holsts
16 Sandra Miklaševiča 07.09.94 Jūrmalas SS 8,63 Anatolijs Titovs
17 Vietniece Antra 10.05.95 Bauskas nov. BJSS 8,63 L.Macarovska
18 Skrebele Sabina 21.10.94 Daugavpils BJSS 8,67 G.Kozireva
19 Taima Elīza 22.06.95 Valmieras BSS 8,68
20 Beļova Kristīne 20.11.95 Madonas BJSS 8,68 A.Krauklītis
21 Vietniece Kristīne 26.02.94 Bauskas nov. BJSS 8,69 L.Macarovska
22 Biļinska Luīze 06.02.94 Valmieras BSS 8,69 B.Kaufmane
23 Sergejeva Elīna 14.12.94 Limbažu un Salacgrīvas nov. SS 8,69 A. Ķirsis
24 Caune Alīna 30.08.94 Līvānu BJSS 8,70 V. Grigorjevs
25 Sietiņa Pārsla-Esmeralda 02.01.95 SS „Arkādija” 8,71 G. Ļebedevs
26 Batņa Una 30.05.94 Jelgavas nov. SC 8,71 L.Nagle
27 Landorfa Sintija 23.06.95 Bauskas nov. BJSS 8,74 A.Koziča
28 Lasmane Sanita 05.11.94 Ventspils SS "Spars" 8,76 B.Romanovska
29 Seņkāne Kitija 20.09.95 Rēzeknes BJSS 8,78 I. Cipruss
30 Jakovele Linda 09.05.95 Cēsu SS 8,78 E.Ozols
31 Žilunska Elīna 21.10.95 SS „Arkādija” 8,81 I.Zālīte
32 Balande Balode Kitija 09.12.95 Kandavas nov. BJSS 8,89 A. Gross
33 Ivanova Zane 15.01.94 Gulbenes nov.BJSS 8,90 V. Mezītis
34 Iliāna Antanaviča 29.09.95 Jūrmalas SS 8,97 Andis Austrups
35 Laura Pastare 07.01.94 Līvānu BJSS 8,98 M. Vilcāne
36 Štrausa Agnesa 04.05.95 Talsu nov. SS 9,04 O.Gūtmanis
37 Jūlija Oščepkova 20.05.95 Jūrmalas SS 9,10 Andis Austrups
38 Rulle Lauma 26.11.95 SS „Arkādija” 9,64 S.Sabajevs
39 Bernštein Anna 18.09.94 Ventspils SS "Spars" 10,03 S.Paipals-Šulcs

Vēze Elvita 16.06.95 Kuldīgas nov. SS Diskv. I. Skurule
Jana Ivanova 09.01.94 Līvānu BJSS Diskv. V. Grigorjevs
Leite Laine 11.07.95 Ventspils nov. BJSS Diskv. D.Lodiņš

LATVIJAS ZIEMAS ČEMPIONĀTS JAUNATNEI

60 m



1 Kaupe Jolanta 18.03.95 Valmieras BSS 9,29 9,15 R.Ravinskis
2 Andersone Zane 08.01.94 Kuldīgas nov. SS 9,24 9,25 S.Jansone
3 Poriete Līva 03.02.94 Aizkraukles nov. SS 9,31 9,29 M.Holsts
4 Rotberga Liene 02.02.94 Bauskas nov. BJSS 9,41 9,39 I. Ladusāne
5 Aistere Laine 04.07.94 SS „Arkādija” 9,96 10,04 M.Ārente
6 Grantiņa Patrīcija 15.10.95 Liepājas Sp.Sp.s 10,21 10,26 D.Stumbre
7 Hodaseviča Jeva 29.08.95 Liepājas Sp.Sp.s 10,40 V.,M.Aloncevi
8 Krūze Anta 05.11.95 Bauskas nov. BJSS 10,45 A. Indriksone
9 Smirnova Ilvija 25.10.95 Krāslavas SS 11,22 I.Umbraško
10 Solvita Bikova 31.10.94 Jūrmalas SS 11,87 Andis Austrups

1 Linkeviča Valerija 19.04.94 Daugavpils BJSS 01:37,55 R.Zigmunds
2 Freimane  Līva 14.02.94 Saldus SS 01:44,50 M.Dambe
3 Roshofa Terēza 01.06.94 Limbažu un Salacgrīvas nov. SS 01:44,57 G. Teko
4 Jurēvica  Ieva 09.10.95 Tukums 01:45,12 I.Rubena
5 Ļebedeva Elīna 22.11.95 Limbažu un Salacgrīvas nov. SS 01:45,92 R. Turka
6 Sotčenko Viktorija 14.02.95 Ludzas nov. SS 01:46,99 V.Rimšs
7 Kaufelde Sintija 17.06.95 SS „Arkādija” 01:48,72 G. Ļebedevs
8 Štrausa Krista 03.12.94 Kuldīgas nov. SS 01:51,27 I.Stukule
9 Žagare Monika 29.03.94 Ventspils nov. BJSS 01:52,00 D.Lodiņš
10 Cīrule Laura 08.09.94 Valmieras BSS 01:54,62 B.Kaufmane
11 Stūre Elīna 23.10.95 Madonas BJSS 01:56,17 A.Krauklīte
12 Cēbere Krista 24.12.95 Ventspils SS "Spars" 01:59,86 S.Paipals-Šulcs
13 Danenberga Ilva 02.08.95 Kuldīgas nov. SS 02:00,05 V.Svažs
14 Lapko Ieva 30.09.94 Valmieras BSS 02:01,09 R.Ravinskis
15 Tīruma Jūlija 05.06.95 Gulbenes nov.BJSS 02:02,03 V. Mezītis
16 Auziņa  Amanda  Ance 20.08.95 Tukums 02:24,39 G.Auziņš
ā.k. Priekule Elizbete 22.04.96 SS „Arkādija” 01:41,48 V. Lācis

1 Kalna Anna Marija 22.03.95 Liepājas Sp.Sp.s 06:57,08 V.,M.Aloncevi
2 Urbančika Estere 13.10.94 Liepājas Sp.Sp.s 07:02,67 D.Stumbre
3 Narimana Dana 21.09.95 SS „Arkādija” 07:19,07 G. Ļebedevs
4 Panovska Diāna 31.01.94 SS „Arkādija” 07:28,78 A.Klapote
5 Bileskalne Anija 23.05.94 Ventspils nov. BJSS 07:48,69 A.Žeimunds
6 Kiļupa Marita 10.02.94 Madonas BJSS 07:53,33 A.Krauklīte
7 Sotčenko Valērija 14.02.95 Ludzas nov. SS 08:09,78 V.Rimšs
8 Laganovska Anita 16.05.94 Ludzas nov. SS 08:59,39 V.Krišans

60 m/b

600 m

2000 m



1 Limbažu un Salacgrīvas nov.S.S 01:49,50
Elīna Ļebedeva, Elīna Sergejeva, Terēza Roshofa, Diāna Daktere 

2 Valmieras BSS 01:50,94
Biļinska Luīze, Virse Sindija, Taima Elīze, Kaupe Jolanta

3 Kuldīgas novada sporta skola 01:51,70
Zane Andersone, Krista Štrausa, Elvita Vēze, Krista Paula Zaķe

4 Bauskas nov. BJSS 01:53,35
Landorfa Sintija, Vietniece Antra, Vietniece Kristīne, Rotberga Liene

5 Jelgava 01:54,15
Jonoviča R, Zīverte Ruta, Simoņenko Viktorija, Bitele Ilona

6 SS „Arkādija” 01:54,91
Strautiņa Kristiāna, Aistere Laine, Želinska Elīna, Sietiņa Pārsla - Esmeralda

7 Liepājas raj. SS 01:55,33
Ieva Hodosēviča, Patrīcija Grantiņa, Estere Urbančina, Anna Marija Kalna

8 Madonas BJSS 02:00,12
Belova Kristīne, Drēbeiniece Elīna, Stūre Elīna, Puzuka Līva

1 Zubova  Krista 01.05.94 Tukums 5,67 A.Čākurs
2 Zubkova Juliāna 03.07.94 Rēzeknes BJSS 5,57 P.Stripkāns
3 Noriņa Elza 14.01.95 Limbažu un Salacgrīvas nov. SS 5,29 A. Rolmanis
4 Lapse Linola 10.07.95 Balvu SS, MSĢ 5,04
5 Bitela Ilona 29.01.94 Jelgavas BJSS 5,02 M.Ukstiņa
6 Strautiņa Kristiāna 09.07.95 SS „Arkādija” 5,02 I.Zālīte
7 Aistere Laine 04.07.94 SS „Arkādija” 5,01 M.Ārente
8 Zīverte Ruta 16.03.95 Jelgavas BJSS 4,71 M.Ukstiņa
9 Andersone  Laura 25.03.95 Saldus SS 4,57 M.Dambe
10 Teice Monta 15.02.95 Limbažu un Salacgrīvas nov. SS 4,52 A. Rolmanis
11 Puzuka Līva 07.04.94 Madonas BJSS 4,44 Z.Gulbis
12 Barkāne Agita 08.07.94 Ludzas nov. SS 4,39 V.Krišans
13 Laurene Violetta 25.06.95 Daugavpils nov. 4,26 S.Petrakova
14 Stepīte Elīna 27.10.95 Liepājas Sp.Sp.s 4,26 D.Stumbre
15 Vietniece Antra 10.05.95 Bauskas nov. BJSS 4,22 L.Macarovska
16 Drebeiniece Elīna 17.01.95 Madonas BJSS 4,15 A.Krauklīte
17 Brokāne Laura 15.03.94 SS „Arkādija” 4,11 M.Ārente
18 Vēvere Rēzija 28.03.95 Kuldīgas nov. SS 4,07 S.Jansone
19 Poga Katrīna 19.11.94 BJC IK "Auseklis" 4.00 M.Lūse
20 Smirnova Ilvija 25.10.95 Krāslavas SS 3,87 I.Umbraško
21 Žilunska Elīna 21.10.95 SS „Arkādija” 3,83 I.Zālīte

4 x 200 m stafete

Tāllēkšana



Kuldīga
20.02.2011

1 Latiševa-Čudare Gunta 09.03.95 Rēzeknes BJSS 41,01 I. Cipruss
2 Daktere Diāna 17.07.94 Limbažu un Salacgrīvas nov. SS 41,94 A. Ķirsis
3 Zaķe Krista Paula 18.10.95 Kuldīgas nov. SS 43,19 I.Stukule
4 Susekle  Ginta 14.11.94 Saldus SS 43,95 M.Dambe
5 Rotberga Liene 02.02.94 Bauskas nov. BJSS 44,49 I. Ladusāne
6 Roshofa Terēza 01.06.94 Limbažu un Salacgrīvas nov. SS 44,59 G. Teko
7 Freimane  Līva 14.02.94 Saldus SS 44,67 M.Dambe
8 Ivanova Jana 14.01.95 BJC IK "Auseklis" 45,02 M.Lūse
9 Seņkāne Kitija 20.09.95 Rēzeknes BJSS 45,05 I. Cipruss
10 Ļebedeva Elīna 22.11.95 Limbažu un Salacgrīvas nov. SS 45,14 R. Turka
11 Kļaviņa Lizete 11.05.95 Talsu nov. SS 45,56 J.Vīriņš
12 Zubova  Krista 01.05.94 Tukums 45,81 A.Čākurs
13 Hodaseviča Jeva 29.08.95 Liepājas Sp.Sp.s 45,83 V.,M.Aloncevi
14 Sotčenko Viktorija 14.02.95 Ludzas nov. SS 45,87 V.Rimšs
15 Sergejeva Elīna 14.12.94 Limbažu un Salacgrīvas nov. SS 46,02 A. Ķirsis
16 Japiņa Alīna 12.10.95 Krāslavas SS 46,40 I.Umbraško
17 Ivanova Zane 15.01.94 Gulbenes nov.BJSS 46,43 V. Mezītis
18 Nīce Santa 27.03.94 Ventspils nov. BJSS 46,49 A.Kiršteins
19 Vietniece Kristīne 26.02.94 Bauskas nov. BJSS 46,55 L.Macarovska
20 Čulāde Alise 23.07.94 Aizkraukles nov. SS 46,76 M.Holsts
21 Sietiņa Pārsla-Esmeralda 02.01.95 SS „Arkādija” 47,02 G. Ļebedevs
22 Mazitāne Vita 20.01.95 Lielvārdes nov. SC 47,03 I.Puķite
23 Skrebele Sabina 21.10.94 Daugavpils BJSS 47,26 G.Kozireva
24 Beļova Kristīne 20.11.95 Madonas BJSS 47,93 A.Krauklītis
25 Cīrule Laura 08.09.94 Valmieras BSS 47,94 B.Kaufmane
26 Grantiņa Patrīcija 15.10.95 Liepājas Sp.Sp.s 47,96 D.Stumbre
27 Laura Pastare 07.01.94 Līvānu BJSS 48,14 M. Vilcāne
28 Drebeiniece Elīna 17.01.95 Madonas BJSS 48,55 A.Krauklīte
29 Lapko Ieva 30.09.94 Valmieras BSS 48,89 R.Ravinskis
30 Jakovele Linda 09.05.95 Cēsu SS 49,00 E.Ozols
31 Liepa Sintija 27.05.94 Jelgavas BJSS 49,15 M.Ukstiņa
32 Vēze Elvita 16.06.95 Kuldīgas nov. SS 49,29 I. Skurule
33 Landorfa Sintija 23.06.95 Bauskas nov. BJSS 49,47 A.Koziča
34 Rulle Lauma 26.11.95 SS „Arkādija” 49,77 S.Sabajevs
35 Jana Ivanova 09.01.94 Līvānu BJSS 50,08 V. Grigorjevs
36 Lapse Linda 10.07.95 MSĢ/ Balvu SS 50,25 J.Ziediņš
37 Tīruma Jūlija 05.06.95 Gulbenes nov.BJSS 50,36 V. Mezītis

Janaviča Revekka 11.03.94 Jelgavas BJSS diskv. A.Cīrulis
Simoņenko Viktorija 02.04.94 Jelgavas BJSS diskv. M.Ukstiņa
Bernštein Anna 18.09.94 Ventspils SS "Spars" izst. S.Paipals-Šulcs

300 m



1 Linkeviča Valerija 19.04.94 Daugavpils BJSS 03:01,74 R.Zigmunds
2 Priekule Elizbete 22.04.96 SS „Arkādija” 03:05,48 V. Lācis
3 Urbančika Estere 13.10.94 Liepājas Sp.Sp.s 03:09,32 D.Stumbre
4 Kalna Anna Marija 22.03.95 Liepājas Sp.Sp.s 03:14,25 V.,M.Aloncevi
5 Kaufelde Sintija 17.06.95 SS „Arkādija” 03:21,47 G. Ļebedevs
6 Bileskalne Anija 23.05.94 Ventspils nov. BJSS 03:22,93 A.Žeimunds
7 Panovska Diāna 31.01.94 SS „Arkādija” 03:25,93 A.Klapote
8 Stūre Elīna 23.10.95 Madonas BJSS 03:33,04 A.Krauklīte
9 Kiļupa Marita 10.02.94 Madonas BJSS 03:33,04 A.Krauklīte
10 Danenberga Ilva 02.08.95 Kuldīgas nov. SS 03:34,86 V.Svažs
11 Sotčenko Valērija 14.02.95 Ludzas nov. SS 03:39,42 V.Rimšs
12 Cēbere Krista 24.12.95 Ventspils SS "Spars" 03:42,80 S.Paipals-Šulcs

1 Dindune Undīne 07.04.95 Ogres nov.  SC/MSĢ 1,78 J. Iklāvs
2 Dreimane Dace 08.09.95 Ventspils SS "Spars" 1,74 A.Kronbergs; J.Petrovičs

3 Žukauska Daila 17.11.95 Bauskas nov. BJSS 1,65 L.Macarovska
4 Kaulēna Sanita 26.09.94 Jelgavas nov. SC 1,60 L.Nagle
5 Abersone Anna 07.12.94 Kuldīgas nov. SS 1,55 I.Stukule
6 Pūliņa Cine Marta 11.01.95 Kuldīgas nov. SS 1,55 E.Brūveris
7 Caune Alīna 30.08.94 Līvānu BJSS 1,50 V. Grigorjevs
8 Krūze Anta 05.11.95 Bauskas nov. BJSS 1,40 A. Indriksone
9 Putniņa Lauma 05.05.94 Madonas BJSS 1,40 A.Krauklīte

1 Dreimane Dace 08.09.95 Ventspils SS "Spars" 11,93 A.Kronbergs; J.Petrovičs

2 Noriņa Elza 14.01.95 Limbažu un Salacgrīvas nov. SS 11,90 A. Rolmanis
3 Zubkova Juliāna 03.07.94 Rēzeknes BJSS 11,73 P.Stripkāns
4 Bitela Ilona 29.01.94 Jelgavas BJSS 11,60 M.Ukstiņa
5 Poriete Līva 03.02.94 Aizkraukles nov. SS 11,37 M.Holsts
6 Stepīte Elīna 27.10.95 Liepājas Sp.Sp.s 11,08 D.Stumbre
7 Štrausa Krista 03.12.94 Kuldīgas nov. SS 10,62 I.Stukule
8 Zīverte Ruta 16.03.95 Jelgavas BJSS 10,35 M.Ukstiņa
9 Mazitāne Vita 20.01.95 Lielvārdes nov. SC 10,23 I.Puķite
10 Žukauska Daila 17.11.95 Bauskas nov. BJSS 9,91 L.Macarovska
11 Barkāne Agita 08.07.94 Ludzas nov. SS 9,79 V.Krišans
12 Petrova Kristīna 11.02.95 Daugavpils BJSS 9,78 G.Kozireva
13 Puzuka Līva 07.04.94 Madonas BJSS 9,76 Z.Gulbis
14 Kuznecova Tatjana 26.06.94 Daugavpils BJSS 9,67 J.Markevičs
15 Poga Katrīna 19.11.94 BJC IK "Auseklis" 9,62 M.Lūse
16 Laurene Violetta 25.06.95 Daugavpils nov. 9,57 S.Petrakova
17 Teice Monta 15.02.95 Limbažu un Salacgrīvas nov. SS 9,21 A. Rolmanis

1000 m

Trīssoļlēkšana

Augstlēkšana



1 Raupa Madara 24.04.94 Aizkraukles nov. SS 11,36 G. Gailītis
2 Petunova Evelīna 19.05.95 Krāslavas SS 11,02 V.Smoča, I.Umbraško

3 Āboliņa Anda 20.04.94 Valmieras BSS 10,87 R.Ravinskis
4 Susekle  Krista 27.01.95 Saldus SS 9,90 M.Dambe
5 Pastare Sanita 08.08.94 Balvu SS 9,84 S.Keisele
6 Ernestovska Ieva 02.12.94 Ventspils SS "Spars" 8,83 A.Kronbergs; J.Petrovičs

7 Laganovska Diāna 12.08.94 Ludzas nov. SS 8,76 V.Krišans
8 Rakstiņa Alīna 18.08.95 Aizkraukles nov. SS 8,74 V. Veļčinskis
9 Lanka Ieva 15.08.95 Liepājas Sp.Sp.s 8,45 D.Stumbre
10 Dovgaļeca Ieva 20.02.95 Ventspils nov. BJSS 8,06 A.Paipals
11 Nuķe Kristiāna 21.11.95 Limbažu un Salacgrīvas nov. SS 7,82 A. Rolmanis
12 Balande Balode Kitija 09.12.95 Kandavas nov. BJSS 7,81 A. Gross
13 Kalniņa Linda 21.08.94 Ventspils SS "Spars" 7,56 B.Romanovska
14 Freimane  Evelīna 08.06.95 Tukums 7,52 A.Čākurs
ā.k. Balande Balode Sandija 1996. Kandavas nov. BJSS 9,02

Lodes grūšana


